COM-209: PUBLIC SPEAKING
Module 2


OBJECTIVES
After successfully completing Module 2, you should be able to:
· Develop a thesis for use in a speech informative in nature (informative speech).
· Organize the ideas contained in the thesis into an outline of your speech.
· Compare and contrast good delivery techniques and select those most appropriate for use in an informational speech.
· Compose an effective introduction and conclusion for your persuasive speech.


STUDY MATERIALS
Textbook Readings
· The Speaker's Handbook, 9th ed., by Jo Sprague, Douglas Stuart and David Bodary.
Chapter 9: Transforming Ideas into Speech Points
Chapter 10: Organizing Points
Chapter 11: Outlining
Chapter 12: Connectives
Chapter 13: Introductions
Chapter 14: Conclusions
Chapter 21: Informative Strategies: Modes of Delivery


ACTIVITIES
Module 2 has two activities.  Please consult the Course Calendar for due dates.
[image: image1.png]


Speech Preparation 2:  Organizational Patterns
Speech 1: Informative
This assignment requires you to organize your thoughts concerning your first speech. You will produce and send to your mentor for grading two separate lists based on the templates given below in items 1 and 2.
As a preliminary step in completing your organizational lists, write down every aspect you can think of related to the topic that you have selected for your first speech. Use brief headings rather than sentences.
Example:
Topic: Classic cars. 
Aspects: Qualifications of, types, classic vs. antique, care, maintenance, etc.
Examine your list and judge what can be realistically covered in a 6-12 minute speech. Eliminate superfluous aspects or ones that require extensive time and warrant a separate speech.
Example: 
Aspects: Maintenance.
Examine your remaining list and select 3-5 main points that are central and indispensable to your speech. Other points are subordinate to them.
Examine your main points and select 2-4 sub points for each main point. Try to use the aspects that originally came to mind.
Assignment
1. Create a document in which you arrange your list of main points with their subordinate points in the manner shown in the template below:
	Main Point 1:
	

	
	Sub Point a)

	
	Sub Point b)

	
	Sub Point c)

	
	Sub Point d)

	
	

	
	[repeat this pattern for each main point and its subpoints]


1. Create a second list based on the template below. Organize your main points into 3 of the 5 organizational patterns that best suit your topic. (Chronological, Spatial, cause-effect, Problem-solution, Topical)
	Pattern:
	Pattern:
	Pattern:

	1)
	1)
	1)

	2)
	2)
	2)

	3)
	3)
	3)

	4)
	4)
	4)
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Speech 1 Outline
For this assignment you will create an outline of your first speech which builds on the organizational patterns exercise you completed for your last assignment.
Using the template below as a guide, create a document that utilizes one or more of the organizational patterns (Chronological, Spatial, Cause-effect, Problem-solution, Topical) that best convey(s) your message, but which include(s) more detail on main and subpoints than you listed in your previous activity. As you can tell from the template, you should also include: 
· any key research or quotes(supporting material)
· connectives
Use a conventional or full sentence format and include specific wording you want to use in the speech.
	Introduction
	

	
	Attention Getter:

	
	Psychological Orientation:

	
	Credibility:

	
	Logical Orientation:

	
	Connective to body of speech:

	1st Main Point
	

	
	Subpoint:

	
	- Supporting material:

	
	Subpoint:

	
	- Supporting material:

	
	Connective to body of speech

	
	

	
	[repeat this pattern for each main point]

	
	

	Conclusion
	

	
	Logical closure:

	
	Psychological closure:

	
	Clincher:


